APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

VIDYASTHALI PUBLIC SCHOOL
1730248
10595

PRITHVIRAJ NAGAR MAHARANI FARM
DURGAPURA JAIPUR RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR,
RAJASTHAN - 302018

INDIRA CHOUDHARY
B.A. BEd.
VIDYASTHALI@YAHOO.IN

01412763165

http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_extention_cbse.pdf?
20250525

http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_registration.pdf?
20250524

http://vidyasthali.com/jpt_govt_noc.pdf?20250524

http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_rte _noc.pdf?20250524

http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_safety certificate.pdf?
20250524




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_fire_noc.pdf?20250524

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_Self_certificate.pdf?
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR 20250524
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_health_certificate.pdf?
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 20250527

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_fee_structure.pdf?

20250524

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_academic_calendar.pdf?

20250524

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_managing_committee.pdf?
(SMC) 20250525

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_school_committee.pdf?
(PTA) MEMBERS 20250525

5  LASTTHREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_result.pdf?20250524
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR.INDIRA CHOUDHARY



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 11
TGT 25
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr. Bhanu Agrawal
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Mrs. Priyanka Pareek
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 121 121 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 119 113 95

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 4048
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 50 & 56
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&75
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 11

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pQoHCjbM6P8
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Dr. Indira Choudhary PRINCIPAL Ph.D.
2 Ms. Payal Sharma TGT B.F.A.
3 Ms. Usha Sharma TGT M.A.
4 Dr. Deepali Rajawat PGT Ph.D.
5 Mr. Pritam Sharma PTI B.A.
6 Mrs. Deepti Srivastava TGT B.Sc.
7 Ms. Ritu Sharma PRT B.A.
8 Ms. Krishna Raina PGT M.Sc.
9 Ms. Richa Sharma PRT M.A.
10 Ms. Vandana Bhojak PRT M.A.
11 Ms. Reena Tyagi TGT M.Sc.
12 Ms. Ajay Singh Chaprana PGT B.Ed.
13 Ms. Vandana Chaturvedi TGT M.A.
14 Ms. Neelam Mathur TGT M.Sc.
15 Neha Maheshwari PGT BCA, B.ED
16 Ms. Shilpa Sharma TGT B.Sc.
17 Anju Jaiswal TGT M.A.
18 Sheela Sharma PRT B.Com.
19 Jaya Kashyap TGT B.Sc.
20 Achala Sharma TGT M.A.
21 Asha Sharma PRT M.A.
22 Ritu Banthia PRT B.A.

23 Lavi Sajnani PRT B.A.



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Pooja Kushwaha
Rupali Bannerjee
Vartika Swami
Anju Sharma

VINITA JANGID

MR. DEVRAM GIVARIA

MUKESH SHARMA

VINITA SHRIVASTAVA

Anita

RANDEEP KAUR WALIA

ABHISHEK VERMA
AKSHAY AGRAWAL
MEENU SHARMA
ARCHANA MITTAL
SHWETA SONI
PRIYANKA PAREEK
KRISHNA LADHA
Rajul Gupta

Ritu Jain

Rachna Singhal
Niketa Jain

Rinku Pradhan
Megha Jain

Barkha Vishnani
Nikita Dewatwal
Priyanka Jain

Deepti Saini

Sonam Sharma

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.COM

B.A.

B.A.

M.Com.

B.SC.

B.Tech

M.COM

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

M.A.

B.A.

M.Com

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.Com

M.A.

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Tarun Kumar Asiwal
Rahul Sharma
Aryan Pradhan
Meenal Sharma
Archana Sharma
Alka Tiwari

Megha Goyal

Bhanu Agarwal

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Com

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.



