# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIDYASTHALI PUBLIC SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730248	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10595	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PRITHVIRAJ NAGAR MAHARANI FARM DURGAPURA JAIPUR RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN - 302018	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	INDIRA CHOUDHARY	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.A. BEd.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	VIDYASTHALI@YAHOO.IN	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01412763165	

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_extention_cbse.pdf? 20250525	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_registration.pdf? 20250524	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://vidyasthali.com/jpt_govt_noc.pdf?20250524	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_rte_noc.pdf?20250524	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_safety_certificate.pdf? 20250524	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_fire_noc.pdf?20250524
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_Self_certificate.pdf? 20250524
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_health_certificate.pdf? 20250527

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE  http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_fee_structure.pdf? 20250524	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_academic_calendar.pdf? 20250524	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_managing_committee.pdf? 20250525	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_school_committee.pdf? 20250525	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://vidyasthali.com/jpr_result.pdf?20250524	

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR.INDIRA CHOUDHARY

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52			
	PGT	11			
	TGT	25			
	PRT	16			
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5			
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Bhanu Agrawal			
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Priyanka Pareek			

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	121	121	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED	95	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4048
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 75
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pQoHCjbM6P8

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dr. Indira Choudhary	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D.
2	Ms. Payal Sharma	TGT	B.F.A.
3	Ms. Usha Sharma	TGT	M.A.
4	Dr. Deepali Rajawat	PGT	Ph.D.
5	Mr. Pritam Sharma	PTI	B.A.
6	Mrs. Deepti Srivastava	TGT	B.Sc.
7	Ms. Ritu Sharma	PRT	B.A.
8	Ms. Krishna Raina	PGT	M.Sc.
9	Ms. Richa Sharma	PRT	M.A.
10	Ms. Vandana Bhojak	PRT	M.A.
11	Ms. Reena Tyagi	TGT	M.Sc.
12	Ms. Ajay Singh Chaprana	PGT	B.Ed.
13	Ms. Vandana Chaturvedi	TGT	M.A.
14	Ms. Neelam Mathur	тдт	M.Sc.
15	Neha Maheshwari	PGT	BCA, B.ED
16	Ms. Shilpa Sharma	тдт	B.Sc.
17	Anju Jaiswal	тдт	M.A.
18	Sheela Sharma	PRT	B.Com.
19	Jaya Kashyap	TGT	B.Sc.
20	Achala Sharma	TGT	M.A.
21	Asha Sharma	PRT	M.A.
22	Ritu Banthia	PRT	B.A.
23	Lavi Sajnani	PRT	B.A.

24	Pooja Kushwaha	TGT	M.COM
25	Rupali Bannerjee	PRT	B.A.
26	Vartika Swami	OTHER	B.A.
27	Anju Sharma	PRT	M.Com.
28	VINITA JANGID	PGT	B.SC.
29	MR. DEVRAM GIVARIA	PGT	B.Tech
30	MUKESH SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
31	VINITA SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.A.
32	Anita	PET	M.A.
33	RANDEEP KAUR WALIA	TGT	M.A.
34	ABHISHEK VERMA	TGT	M.Sc.
35	AKSHAY AGRAWAL	TGT	B.Sc.
36	MEENU SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
37	ARCHANA MITTAL	TGT	M.A.
38	SHWETA SONI	PRT	MCA
39	PRIYANKA PAREEK	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
40	KRISHNA LADHA	PRT	B.A.
41	Rajul Gupta	TGT	M.Com
42	Ritu Jain	TGT	M.A.
43	Rachna Singhal	PRT	B.Sc.
44	Niketa Jain	PRT	M.Com
45	Rinku Pradhan	OTHER	M.A.
46	Megha Jain	PRT	M.Com
47	Barkha Vishnani	TGT	M.Sc.
48	Nikita Dewatwal	TGT	M.Com
49	Priyanka Jain	PRT	M.A.
50	Deepti Saini	TGT	M.A.
51	Sonam Sharma	TGT	B.Sc.

52	Tarun Kumar Asiwal	PGT	M.Sc.
53	Rahul Sharma	PGT	M.Sc.
54	Aryan Pradhan	PRT	B.Sc.
55	Meenal Sharma	PGT	M.Com
56	Archana Sharma	TGT	B.A.
57	Alka Tiwari	TGT	M.A.
58	Megha Goyal	TGT	M.Sc.
59	Bhanu Agarwal	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.